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We have introduced online Students’ Satisfaction Survey from this year onwards.
The feedback questionnaire form (attached below) has been posted in our college
website and all 6" semester students were bound to put their feedback before the
final exam. Altogether 22 MCQ type questions were set covering the 8 core
aspects-

1. Curriculum and teaching

. Student-teacher interactions

. Library facilities

. Laboratory facilities

. Examination system

. Functioning of the college office

. Overall infrastructure of the college
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. Scope for extra-curricular activities

Students’ Feedback Form

1.How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4. 85 to 100%
3.70 to 84%
2. 55 t0 69%
1.30 to 54%
0.Below 30%

2.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4. Thoroughly
3. Satisfactorily
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2. Poorly
1. Indifferently
0. Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4. Always effective

3.Sometimes effective

2. Just satisfactorily

1. Generally ineffective

0. Very poor communication

4.The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4. Excellent

3.Very good

2. Good

1. Fair

0. Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4. Always fair
3. Usually fair
2. Sometimes unfair
1. Usually unfair
0. Unfair

6.Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4. Every time
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3. Usually

2. Occasionally/Sometimes
1. Rarely

0. Never

7.The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students.

4. Regularly

3. Often

2. Sometimes

1. Rarely

0. Never

8.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

4. Significantly

3.Very well

2. Moderately

1. Marginally

0. Not at all

9.The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4. Strongly agree
3. Agree
2. Neutral
1. Disagree

0. Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes.

4. Every time

3. Usually

2. Occasionally/Sometimes

1. Rarely

0. Never

11.Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4. Every time

3. Usually

2. Occasionally/Sometimes

1. Rarely

0. I don’t have a mentor

12.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4. Every time

3.Usually

2. Occasionally/Sometimes

1. Rarely

0. Never

13.The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges.

4. Fully
3. Reasonably
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2. Partially
1. Slightly
0. Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them.

4. Every time

3. Usually

2. Occasionally/Sometimes

1. Rarely

0. Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning process.

4. Strongly agree

3. Agree

2. Neutral

1. Disagree

0. Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

4.To a great extent

3. Moderate

2. Somewhat

1. Very little
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0. Not at all

17.Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4. Strongly agree

3. Agree

2. Neutral

1. Disagree

0. Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4. To a great extent

3. Moderate

2. Somewhat

1. Very little

0. Not at all

19.What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

4. Above 90%

3.70-89%
2.50 - 69%
1.30-49%

0. Below 29%
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20.The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very
good.

4. Strongly agree

3. Agree

2. Neutral

1. Disagree

0. Strongly disagree

21. How much you are satisfied with the collage library?

4. Highly satisfied

3. Satisfied

2. Partly satisfied

1. Not satisfied

0. Not at all satisfied
22. Rare your satisfaction level with the office work of the collage

4. Highly satisfied

3. Satisfied

2. Partly satisfied

1. Not satisfied

0. Not at all satisfied
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK: 2018-2019

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process

Strongly agrs

gree
agree 176

Disagree 5

Neutral 81

Stronelv agree 39

Total : 301

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges

Reasonal fully
Partially
fullv 61
Partiallv 141
Reasonablv 99
Total : 301

W agree 58.5%
W Disagree 1.7%
M Neutral 26.9%
M strongly agree  13.0%
Total: 100.0%
W fuly 20.3%

W Partially 46.8%
M Reasonably 32.9%
Total: 100.0%




Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work

oderate
To a great extent
B Moderate 30.6%
W Somewhat 40.9%
W Toagreatextent 16.6%
B Very littie 12.0%
Total: 100.0%

Moderate 92

Somewhat 123

To a ereat extent 50

Verv little 36

Total : 301

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

-Alwaysfair

W Awaysfair 34.6%
I Sometimes Unfair ~ 7.3%
B Unfair 1.0%
W usualy fair 57.1%

Total: 100.0%

-Sometimes Unfair
Infair

usually fair-

Alwavsfair 104

Sometimes Unfair 22

Unfair 3

usuallv fair 172

Total : 301




How much of the sylladus was in the class?

5 to 69%

How much you are satisfied with the collage library

700 84%

55 to 69% 62

70 to 84% 121

85 to 100% 118

Total : 301
Highly satisfied

Satisfie

artiy Satisfied

Highlv satisfied 77

Partiv Satisfied 71

Satisfied 153

Total : 301

W 55t1069% 20.6%
M 70t084%  40.2%
W 8510 100% 39.2%

Total: 100.0%

W Highly satisfied  25.6%
W Partiy Satisfied 23.6%
W Ssatisfied 50.8%
Total: 100.0%




how well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Thoroughiy Poorly
W Poorly 7.3%
W satisfactorily  54.2%
M Thooughiy ~ 38.5%
Total: 100.0%
Satisfactorily
Poorlv 22
Satisfactorilv 163
Thorouehiv 116
Total : 301
how well werethe the teachers able to communicate?
Sometimes Effectivs
W Awayseffective 55.8%
I Sometimes Effective  44.2%
Total: 100.0%
Alwayseffective
Alwavseffective 168
Sometimes Effective 133

Total : 301




9 Rate you satisfaction level with the office work of the college

Highly satisfied

M Highly satisfied  13.3%

Partly satisfied  31.9%
W satisfied 54.8%
Total: 100.0%

Partly satisfied

Highlv satisfied 40

Partlv satisfied 96

Satisfied 165

Total : 301

10 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them

B Everytime 31.6%
! Occasionally/Sometimes  15.6%
W Rarely 2.0%
Wre 3.0%
W Usualy 47.8%
Total: 100.0%

Evervtime 95
Occasionallv/Sometimes 47

Rarelv 6

re 9

Usuallv 144

Total : 301




1 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

Stronglyagree- ————Agree
Nellral—J 7
Agree 147
Neutral 44
Stronelvaeree 110
Total : 301

12 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes

W Agree 48.8%
I Neutral 14.6%
M stronglyagree  36.5%

Total: 100.0%

W Every time 35.5%
I Occasionally/Sometimes  13.0%
W Usualy 51.5%

Total: 100.0%

Everv time 107
Occasionallv/Sometimes 39
Usuallv 155

Total : 301




13 The institute take active intrest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities
for students.

W Never 0.7%
I Often 26.2%
M Rarely 16.3%

W Regularly 39.5%
W Sometimes  17.3%
Total: 100.0%

Never 2

Often 79

Rarelv 49

Reeularlv 119

Sometimes 52

Total : 301

14 Theinstitute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

Very li

To a great Extel

W Moderate 63.5%
I Somewhat 7.6%
M ToagreatExtent 21.6%
W Very little 7.3%

Total: 100.0%

Somewhat- oderate
Moderate 191
Somewhat 23
To a ereat Extent 65
Verv little 22
Total : 301




15 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Stronglyagre Agree
Neutral isagree
Agree 112
Disagree 2
Neutral 94
Stronelvaeree 93
Total : 301

16 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good

Stronglyagre Agree
Neutral
Agree 128
Neutral 121
Stronelvaeree 52
Total : 301

W Agree

W Disagree 0.7%
W Neutral 31.2%
W Stronglyagree  30.9%

Total: 100.0%

W Agree 42.5%

I Neutral 40.2%
W Stronglyagree  17.3%
Total: 100.0%




17

18

the teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent

W Excelent  22.3%
W Good 24.9%

M VeryGood 52.8%
Total: 100.0%

W Everytime 43.2%

W Occasionally/Sometimes  12.6%

W Usually 44.2
Total: 100.0%

Excellent 67

Good 75

Verv Good 159

Total : 301

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
Usually verytime

Evervtime 130
Occasionallv/Sometimes 38

Usuallv 133

Total : 301




19 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

Moderately

B Moderately  26.9%
W Significantly  20.9%
W Veywal  522%
Total: 100.0%
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Very wal

Moderatelv 81

Significantlv 63

Verv wall 157

Total : 301

20 was you performance in assignments discussed with you?

W Everytime 47.5%
I Occasionally/Sometimes  18.3%
W Usually 34.2%

Total: 100.0%

Evervtime 143
Occasionallv/Sometimes 55
Usuallv 103

Total : 301




21 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

Above 90% 50 - 69%
W 50 - 69% 36.9%
W 50 -69% 0.3%
M 70-89%  0.7%
W 70-89% 58.1%
W Above 90%  4.0%
Total: 100.0%
50 - 69% 111
50-69% 1
70-89 % 2
70 - 89% 175
Above 90% 12
Total : 301
22 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
W Everytime 21.3%
W Occasionally/Sometimes  17.9%
W Rarely 9.0%
B Usually 51.8%
Total: 100.0%

Usual a:::':ionﬂl}ﬂsamelilm!s
Evervtime 64
Occasionallv/Sometimes 54
Rarelv 27
Usuallv 156
Total : 301
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Analysis of Student’s’ feedback Report

The online survey was based on four-point scale grading system.3D pie charts
were drawn individually for each of the 8 core aspects showing the relative
percentage of each of the four responses.

4 3 2
85 to 100%, Satisfied, 55 to 69%, Poorly, Not satisfied, Below 30%,
Thoroughly, Agree, 70 — Just satisfactorily, Disagree, 30 — Won’t teach at all,
Always effective, 89%, Good, Sometimes 49%, Very little, Very poor
Excellent, . ) communication,
Always fair, Moderate, unfalr,‘ . Disagree, ‘ Poor, Unfair,
Every time, Usually, Occasionally/Someti Rarely, Slightly, Never, Not at all,
Regularly, Reasonably, mes, Sometimes, Marginally, Strongly disagree,
Significantly, Very well, Moderately, Neutral, Usually unfair, I'don’t have a
Strongly agree, Often, Usually Partially, Somewhat, Fair, Generally mentor, Unable

Fully, To a great
extent, Above
90%, Highly
satisfied

fair, Very good,

Sometimes
effective,
Satisfactorily,
70 to 84%

Neutral, Somewhat,
50 — 69%, Partly
satisfied

ineffective,
Indifferently, 30
to 54%

to, Strongly
disagree, Not at
all, Below 29%,
Strongly disagree,
Not at all satisfied
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Our Strength: Curriculum and teaching, Student-Teacher interactions,
Laboratory facilities, Examination system, functioning of the college
office, Overall college infrastructure.

Our Weakness: Library facilities, Scope for Extracurricular activities.

Action taken report:
1. The library facilities were enhanced. More books were purchased.

2. The Geography lab was renovated. New instruments were purchased.
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The feedback questionnaire form (attached below) has been posted in our college
website. Altogether 22 MCQ type questions were set covering the 8 core aspects-

1. Curriculum and teaching

. Student-teacher interactions

. Library facilities

. Laboratory facilities

. Examination system

. Functioning of the college office

. Overall infrastructure of the college
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. Scope for extra-curricular activities



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata,Dist. Bankura
STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK: 2019-2020

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process

W e 304%
M Oisages 15%
|}

otral 1
M Storgly sgee 565%
Toad 100.0%

Svorgy &

agree 101

Disagree 5

Neutral 38

Strongly agree 188

Total : 332

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges

| iy TOE%
Paaly 12.4%
W Reasceably  102%
okl 100.0%

iy

fullv 235
Partiallv 61
Reasonablv 36

Total : 332




3 Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to

make you ready for the world of work

W Mocorns 13.0%
| Somewhat 11.7%
B Ve ime S TR
Tosad 100.0%
Moderate 43
Somewhat 39
To a great extent 213
Very little 37
Total : 332
4 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Sometimas Uneair.
W fiwaystair TITS
| Sometimes Unfair 66%
0.9%
202%
100.0%

Wy st

Alwavsfair 238
Sometimes Unfair 22

Unfair 3

usuallv fair 69

Total : 332




5  How much of the sylladus was in the class?

W Hory sasten
Bl Patly Sasted
W Sansted

Tosad

57T8%

136%

100.0%

85w 100% TO o 24%

55 to 69% 74

70 to 84% 64

85 to 100% 194

Total : 332

6  How much you are satisfied with the collage library
Paly S-‘ﬂ:ﬂb—, Qnly satsied

Highlv satisfied 192
Partiv Satisfied 45
Satisfied 95
Total : 332




how well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

B Awaysetective S2T%
¥ BE%

12.1%
226%

Tosad 100.0%
Sastactorly
Poory AWy setectve
Alwavseffective 175
Poorly 22
Satisfactorily 60
Thoroughiv 75
Total : 332
how well werethe the teachers able to communicate?
Soretimes E“cq:!v—l
W fuwaysetective 744%
| Soretimes EMective 256%
Toral 100.0%

nwaysetectve

Alwavseffective 247

Sometimes Effective 85

Total : 332




9  Rate you satisfaction level with the office work of the college

Sanst

Party ::A:ﬂce—l

iy satsted

Highly satisfied 170

Partlv satisfied 35

Satisfied 127

Total : 332

10 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them

Rar “V—]
Occasionally/Somet mas

B Everytime 50.3%
B Occasionally/Somatimes  3.9%
B Racciy 15%
W Usually 440

Tokal 100.0%

Evervtime 167
Occasionallv/Sometimes 13
Rarelv 6
Usually 146

Total :

332




1

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

W Ages 19.0%
M Metral 157%
W Storgyages  B54%

Total 100.0%

Svorglya
Agree 63
Neutral 52
Stronglvagree 217
Total : 332

12

Occasionally/Somes r‘&:—,

Svery Ime

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes

W Every ime 51.5%
Bl Occasionally/Sometimes  14.5%
W Usally 3H.0%

Total 100.0%

Everv time 171
Occasionallv/Sometimes 48

Usuallv 113

Total : 332




13  The institute take active intrest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for

students.

T

Semeames
Never 3
Often 37
Rarely 49
Regularly 124
Sometimes 63
Usually 56
Total : 332

W Mever 0.5%
B Oten 11.1%
B Raciy 14.2%

W Reguiaty 3TN
W Sometimes  19.0%
Usually 16.5%
Total 100.0%

14 The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning
and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

To & great Extent

W Mocerate 295%

B Somewhat 1%
B ToagedExent 557%
W Very lide 66%

Torsl 100.0%

Moderate 98
Somewhat 27
To a great Extent 185
Verv little 22

Total :

332




15 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

W fgee EO0%
B Diagee 1.5%
| 19.6%
W Storgyages  41.0%
Total 100.0%
Agree 126
Disagree 5
Neutral 65
Stronglvagree 136
Total : 332
16 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good
W Agee 22%
W Noutral 10.5%
W storgiyagee  572%
Totad 100.0%

Agree 107
Neutral 35
Stronglvagree 190

Total : 332




17 the teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

W Excollont  £4.3%
Good A%

B Veory Good  2EEN

Toeal: 100.0%
Excellent 215
Good 28
Verv Good 89
Total : 332
18  The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
W Evenyime dzEm
Occaslonally/Sometimes  127%
W Usually 446%
Tokal 100.0%

e cssicralyEoretmes

Evervtime 142
Occasionallv/Sometimes 42

Usuallv 148

Total : 332




19 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional

growth.

W Mocomtely  259%
Sigrificarly 205%
B Vary wall 536%

Torad 100.0%
Very wall |—£<0‘x‘h:;x‘°‘!
Moderatelv 86
Significantly 68
Very wall 178
Total : 332
20 was you performance in assignments discussed with you?
W Everytime 4T3%
Occasionally/Someimes 18.1%
W Usually MHE%N
Tokal 100.0%
Occasionally/Somet F&:—-’
Evervtime 157
Occasionallv/Sometimes 60
Usuallvy 115
Total : 332

10



21 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

M 50-65% 14.5%
M 70-29% 0%
W 70.89% 28.0%
W roove 0% S6.9%
Tosal 100.0%
Anoee S0
50 - 69% 48
70-89% 2
70 - 89% 93
Above 90% 189
Total : 332
22 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
Usally. verylima
B Everytime 40T%
B Occasionally/Someimes  17.2%
W Racly S.0%
W Usually EERTS
Tosd 100.0%
Rancly casionally/Somet mes
Evervtime 135
Occasionallv/Sometimes 57
Rarelv 30
Usually 110
Total : 332
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Our Strength: Curriculum and teaching, Student-Teacher interactions,
Laboratory facilities, Examination system, functioning of the college
office, Overall college infrastructure.

Our Weakness: Library facilities, Scope for Extracurricular activities.

Action Taken Report: Students’ Mentoring was prioritised. More
library books were purchased.
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The feedback questionnaire form (attached below) has been posted in our college
website. Altogether 22 MCQ type questions were set covering the 8 core aspects-

1. Curriculum and teaching

. Student-teacher interactions

. Library facilities

. Laboratory facilities

. Examination system

. Functioning of the college office

. Overall infrastructure of the college
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. Scope for extra-curricular activities



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata,Dist. Bankura

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK: 2020-2021

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process

|} 316%
B Oisages 1.5%
W Mol 27
W Storgly agree 64.3%

Tosal 100.0%

Stordy
agree 107
Disagree 5
Neutral 9
Strongly agree 218
Total : 339

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges

Roasonably

Wy 54E%
B Patialy 124%
B Ressonably  333%

Toral 100.0%

F:Niﬂ\!"

fullv 185
Partiallv 41
Reasonablv 113

Total : 339
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Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to

make you ready for the world of work

To & great axten

W Mocorane H4.5%

| Somewhat 20%
B Toagoatexert 457%
| R 118%

Torad 100.0%
W Alwaystar 59.0%
B Somoimes Unfair  83%
W sty tair 2T
Totad 100.0%

Moderate 117
Somewhat 27

To a great extent 155

Very little 40

Total : 339

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
wsually fair.
Somaimes u-';_, nIwary soair

Alwavsfair 200
Sometimes Unfair 28

usually fair 111

Total : 339




5  How much of the sylladus was in the class?

W Hohy safisfed  615%
Patly Saisfed  195%
W Satsted 186%
Toral 100.0%

25w 100% TO o 24%

55 to 69% 41

70 to 84% 118

85 to 100% 180

Total : 339

6  How much you are satisfied with the collage library
Pamly Satse Qnly satisfed

Highlv satisfied 210
Partiv Satisfied 66

Satisfied 63

Total : 339




how well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

B auwayseMoctive  Z12%
H Footy 5E%
W sasstactoly A%
W Trorouahiy 32.3%
Tokal: 100.0%
M stactodly
Alwavyseffective 72
Poorly 19
Satisfactorily 118
Thoroughiv 130
Total : 339
how well werethe the teachers able to communicate?
Somelimes EMectv
W Auwaysetective T43%
B Sometimes EMecive 257%
Toral: 100.0%
waysemectve
Alwavseffective 252
Sometimes Effective 87

Total : 339




9  Rate you satisfaction level with the office work of the college

W Hanly s ::0: 555%
Partly 551 iy safisfed
Highly satisfied 188
Partly satisfied 92
Satisfied 59
Total : 339

10 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them

W Everyime 58.7%
Occasionally/Somatimas 171%
W Rasiy 27%
W Usually 215%
Toead 100.0%

Occasionally/Somet mas

Evervtime 199
Occasionallv/Sometimes 58

Rarelv 9

Usually 73

Total : 339




11 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

Svorglya v
Agree 74
Neutral 46
Stronglvagree 219

Total :

339

W Ages 218%
B Mol 136%
W Strorgyages  B4.6%

T 100.0%

12 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes

Occasionally/Somes r&:—l

W Every ime 4247
B Occasionally/Sometimes  13.0%
W Usually 336%

Tokal 100.0%

Everyv time 164
Occasionallv/Sometimes 61
Usuallvy 114

Total :

339




13  The institute take active intrest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for

students.

Never 5

Often 77

Rarely 59

Regularly 145
Sometimes 53

Total : 339

W Mover 15%
Ofen 2279
W Ry 174%

W Reguaty 422%
W Sorctmes  156%
Toral 100.0%

14 The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning
and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

To 2 great Exten

W Mocerate 27T
I Somewhat 2.0
B ToagestExtert  S6.0%
W very e 3%
Torsl 100.0%

Veey lith
Moderate 94
Somewhat 27
To a great Extent 190
Very little 28

Total :

339




15

16

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Agree 130
Disagree 8
Neutral 41
Stronglyagree 160

Total :

339

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good

W fges =3%
B Cisages 24%
W Newral 121%
M Storgyages  473%

Toaal 100.0%
W Ao 4228%
B Newtral 35
W Svorgyagee  534%

Total 100.0%

Agree 145
Neutral 13
Stronglvagree 181

Total :

339




17 the teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

S acellent

M Excallert  614%
G 12%
B Very Good 27 4%

Torad 100.0%
W Everyime 45.0%
Bl Occasionally/Sometimes  112%
W Usally 425%
Tokad 100.0%

Excellent 208
Good 38
Very Good 93
Total : 339
18  The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications
OccasicnaliyiSomatmes——— 1
Evervtime 156
Occasionallv/Sometimes 38
Usuallv 145
Total : 339




19 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional
growth.

W Modormtay 27T
Sigrificarty  215%
B vy wal 7%

Totad 100.0%
Vary wall I—é«o‘dc;rc‘v
Moderatelv 94
Significantly 73
Very wall 172
Total : 339
20 was you performance in assignments discussed with you?
W Everyime a4E%
Qccasionally/Sometimes  227%
W Usually 324%
Tosad 100.0%

Occasionally/Somes f&:—J

Evervtime 152
Occasionallv/Sometimes 77

Usuallv 110

Total : 339

10



21 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

W S0-69% 56%
M 70-89% HEN
W Above 90N E28%
Totad 100.0%
Anoee 90
50 - 69% 19
70 - 89% 107
Above 90% 213
Total : 339
22 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
W Everyime 3TE%
B Occasionally/Somatimes  189%
B Ranciy 11.5%
W Usually Hem
Torad 100.0%

casionally/Somet mas

Evervtime 128
Occasionallv/Sometimes 64

Rarelv 39

Usually 108

Total : 339
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Analysis of Student’s’ feedback Report

The online survey was based on four-point scale grading system.3D pie charts
were drawn individually for each of the 8 core aspects showing the relative
percentage of each of the four responses.

4 3 2 1
85 to 100%, Satisfied, Agree, 70 55 to 69%, Not satisfied, Below 30%,
Thoroughly, — 89%, Moderate, Poorly, Just Disagree, 30 — Won’t teach at
Always Usually, satisfactorily, 49%, Very little, all, Very poor
effective, R blv. V Good Di Rarel communication,
Excellent, casonably, very 00 > 1.sagree, arely, Poor, Unfair,
Always fair, well, Often, Sometimes Slightly, Never, Not at
Every time, Usually fair, Very unfair, Marginally, all, Strongly
Regularly, good, Sometimes Occasionally/So Usually unfair, dlsa,gree, I
Significantly, effective, metimes, Fair, Generally don’t have a
Strongl . . ) ) . mentor, Unable
gy 1 Satisfactorily, 70 to Sometimes, ineffective, fo, Strongly
Elr%ri:leérFel;t > 84% Moderately, Indifferently, 30 disagree, Not at
0
extent, Above Neu.tral, to 54% aéll, Bellow 29%,
90%, Highly Partially, Some trongly
i % d what, Neutral disagree, Not at
satistie ’ ’ all satisfied
Some what, 50 —
69%, Partly
satisfied

Our Strength: Curriculum and teaching, Student-Teacher interactions,
Laboratory facilities, Examination system, functioning of the college
office, Overall college infrastructure.

Our Weakness: Mentoring, Soft Skill, Library facilities, Scope for
Extracurricular activities.

Action Taken Report: Students’ Mentoring was prioritised. More
library books were purchased.
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Actions Taken-

Analyzing the Feedback received from the students in the Academic Session 2021-
22 the following actions have been taken to improve the overall Teaching-learning
experience.

1. Students’ feedback in Curriculum and teaching, Students- Teacher’s interaction,
Library and Laboratory facilities are satisfactory. Our central weakness is the lack of
infrastructure. We are trying our best to develop the infrastructure of the college.

2. The students’ feedback on extra-curricular activities is poor. We are going to
introduce new courses catering to the demand for the extracurricular and vocational
courses.
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The feedback questionnaire form (attached below) has been posted in our college
website. Altogether 22 MCQ type questions were set covering the 8 core aspects-

1. Curriculum and teaching

. Student-teacher interactions

. Library facilities

. Laboratory facilities

. Examination system

. Functioning of the college office

. Overall infrastructure of the college

O I O »n b~ WD

. Scope for extra-curricular activities
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Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya

P.O. Murakata,Dist. Bankura

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK: 2021-2022

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process

agree 99

Disagree 11

Neutral 78

Strongly agree 123

Total : 311

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges

Reasonably

Fatialy————————————1

Adly

-l TEn
| Paially 296%
B Rossorakly  3285%
Totad 100.0%

fullv 117

Partiallv 92
Reasonably 102

Total : 311




3 Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work

W Mocenate MHT%
B Somewhat 14.5%
M Toagoatexert 392%
| R 115%

Torad 100.0%

To & great axten

Moderate 108
Somewhat 45

To a great extent 122

Very little 36

Total : 311

4 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Alwavsfair 186
Sometimes Unfair 20

Unfair 3

usuallv fair 102

Total : 311




5

How much of the sylladus was in the class?

T T
M 70medn 73N
W 25t 100%  534%

Tor 100.0%

W Hohly saisfed  44.4%
B Patly Safisfed  232%
W Satsfed 325%

Tokal: 100.0%

2510 100% w0 24%

55 to 69% 30

70 to 84% 116

85 to 100% 165

Total : 311

How much you are satisfied with the collage library
gy safistied
Partly S35

Highlv satisfied 138

Partiv Satisfied 72

Satisfied 101

Total : 311




7 how well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Poorly 15
Satisfactorilv 92
Thoroughiv 204

Total : 311

8 how well werethe the teachers able to communicate?

Viary poor Comminicalion.
Somaimes eMectv

niwaysetactive

W Focy 45%

B Satisfactodly 296%

W Trowughly | 656%

Torad 100.0%

W Awaysetectve 643%
B Goromllyiraectveve 13%
W Justsagstactonly 3Z%
B Someimes efecive 295%
W Very poor communication  16%
Tokal: 100.0%

Allwavyseffective 200
Generallvineffectiveve 4
Just satisfactorilv 10
Sometimes effective 92
Verv poor communication 5

Total :

311




9  Rate you satisfaction level with the office work of the college

arly sasted

Sanss

W Hagny safisfied  402%
B Paly saisfied  273%

W Sagstec 25%
Tokal: 100.0%
Partly satss
Highly satisfied 125
Partly satisfied 85
Satisfied 101
Total : 311
10 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them
W Everyime 5T
B Occasiorally/Sometimes  17.7%
W Rasciy 222%
W Usually 244%
Toral 100.0%

casionally/Somet mes

Evervtime 111
Occasionallv/Sometimes 55

Rarelv 69

Usually 76

Total : 311




11 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

Agree 109

Neutral 59
Stronglyagree 143

Total : 311

W faes 35.0%
Bl Netral 19.0%
W Strorgyagee  46.0%

T 100.0%

12 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes

Occasionally/Somet r‘c:4,

W Every tme 53.1%
B Occasionally/Sometimes  19.6%
W Usally ZT3%

Total 100.0%

Evary Ima
Everyv time 165
Occasionallv/Sometimes 61
Usuallvy 85
Total : 311




13  The institute take active intrest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for

students.

Never 5

Often 78

Rarely 47

Regularly 115
Sometimes 66

Total : 311

W Mover 1.6%

Often 25.1%
W Rvey 15.1%
W Regdaty 3707

14 The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning

and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

W Mocerte Z=E%

B Somowhat 20%
B ToagesExtert 61.7%
W very lide 64%

Torsl 100.0%

To.a est Sxter ——
Moderate 74
Somewhat 25
To a great Extent 192
Very little 20
Total : 311




15 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

W fgee 2%
B Dizagee 3o
| 12.0%
W Storgyages  46.9%
Total 100.0%

Agree 97

Disagree 12

Neutral 56

Stronglvagree 146

Total : 311

16 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good
Syorgly
W Ages 9%
B Nowral 228%
W Storgyagee  473%
Tokal: 100.0%
cl

Agree 93

Neutral 71

Stronglvagree 147

Total : 311




17 the teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

M Excallert  421%
Fair 55%
W G 22%
W Foor TA%
W very good  Z3I%
Toral 100.0%

W Evoryt
i

ma 601%

lonally/Somaimes 129%

7o
100.0%

Excellent 131

Fair 17

Good 69

Poor 22

Very good 72

Total : 311
18  The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

Usally

Evervtime 187

Occasionallv/Sometimes 40

Usually 84

Total : 311




19 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional
growth.

W Modoately  267%
Sigrifcarly  21.5%

W very wal 518%
Total 100.0%
Very wall I—éuz'x‘h:;rﬂ‘v
Moderatelv 83
Significantly 67
Very wall 161
Total : 311
20 was you performance in assignments discussed with you?
W Everyime 4.1%
Occasionally/Someimes  21.9%
W Usually HA%
Tosad 100.0%

Occasionally/Somes r&:—,

Evervtime 137
Occasionallv/Sometimes 68
Usuallvy 106

Total : 311




21 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

Alcrea 90% J0-

/%

M Everyime 415%
| Occasionally/Sometimes  193%
B Racciy 1155
W Usually 273
Total 100.0%

50 - 69% 54
70 - 89% 73
Above 90% 184
Total : 311
22 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you
Evervtime 129
Occasionallv/Sometimes 60
Rarelv 37
Usually 85
Total : 311

1
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Analysis of Student’s’ feedback Report

The online survey was based on four-point scale grading system.3D pie charts
were drawn individually for each of the 8 core aspects showing the relative
percentage of each of the four responses.

4 3 2

85 to 100%, Satisfied, Agree, 70 55 to 69%, Not satisfied, Below 30%,
Thoroughly, — 89%, Moderate, Poorly, Just Disagree, 30 — Won’t teach at
Always Usually, satisfactorily, 49%, Very little, all, Very poor
cffective, Reasonably, Very Good Disagree, Rarely communication,
Excellent, ’ > . ’ > Poor, Unfair,
Always fair, well, Often, Sometimes Slightly, Never, Not at
Every time, Usually fair, Very unfair, Marginally, al‘l, Strongly
Regularly, good, Sometimes Occasionally/So Usually unfair, dlsa,gree, I
Significantly, effective, metimes, Fair, Generally don tha\[/Je abl
Strongly Satisfactorily, 70 to Sometimes, ineffective, igeréi(r)(r)}lglr;/a ©
%%)rzeérFel;ltly’ 84% Moderately, Indifferently, 30 di’sagree, Not at
extent, Above Neutral, to 54% all, Below 29%,
90%, Highly artially, disagees Nota
satisfied Somewhat, all s§tisleed

Neutral,

Somewhat, 50 —

69%, Partly

satisfied

Our Strength: Curriculum and teaching, Student-Teacher interactions,
Laboratory facilities, Examination system, functioning of the college
office, Overall college infrastructure, Mentoring, Library facilities.

Our Weakness:, Soft Skill, , Scope for Extracurricular activities,

Infrastructure.
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Actions Taken-

Analyzing the Feedback received from the students in the Academic Session 2021-
22 the following actions have been taken to improve the overall Teaching-learning
experience.

1. In the IQAC Meeting it is decided that more soft skill courses and add-on courses
will be conducted.

2. The report of the feedback was read out in a Governing Body meeting and it was
resolved that teachers would be instructed to use the ICT tools more often.
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The feedback questionnaire form (attached below) has been posted in our college
website. Altogether 22 MCQ type questions were set covering the 8 core aspects-

1. Curriculum and teaching

. Student-teacher interactions

. Library facilities

. Laboratory facilities

. Examination system

. Functioning of the college office

. Overall infrastructure of the college

0O I O W»n B~ WD

. Scope for extra-curricular activities



Onda Thana Mahavidyalaya
P.O. Murakata,Dist. Bankura

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK: 2022-2023

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work

Very litt loderate
W Moderate 25.3%
W Notatall 2.9%
B Somewhat 7.1%
W Toagreatextent 59.1%
W Very litie 5.6%
Total: 100.0%
ot at all
To a great extent Somewhat

Moderate 86

Not at all 10

Somewhat 24

To a ereat extent 201

Verv little 19

Total : 340

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Sometimes unfail
W Aways fair 74.7%
I Sometimes unfair  7.6%
W Unfair 0.9%
B Usually fair 15.6%
W Usually unfair 1.2%
Total: 100.0%

Alwavs fair 254
Sometimes unfair 26
Unfair 3

Usuallv fair 53




Usuallv unfair 4

Total : 340
3 How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?*
Below 30 30 to 54%
55 to 69%
70 to 84%
85to 100
30to 54% 10
55 to 69% 22
70 to 84% 100
85 to 100% 201
Below 30% 7
Total : 340

4 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Won'tteach at alt i
Poorly

atisfactorily

W 30to54% 2.9%

I 55 to 69% 6.5%

W 70t084% 29.4%

W 8510 100% 59.1%

W Below 30% 21%
Total: 100.0%

W Indifferently 1.5%
W Poorly 3.2%
W Satisfactorily 47.4%
W Thoroughly 44.1%
W Won'tteachatal 3.8%
Total: 100.0%

Indifferentlv 5
Poorlv 11
Satisfactorilv 161

Thorouehlv 150




Won't teach at all 13

Total : 340

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Very poor

Just satisfactoril

Generally ine"eclivk—‘

W Aways effective 80.6%
| Generally ineffective 2.4%
W Just satisfactorily 6.2%
M Sometimes effective 8.5%
M Very poor communication  2.4%
Totak 100.0%
\—Always effective
Alwavs effective 274
Generallv ineffective 8
Just satisfactorilv 21
Sometimes effective 29
Verv poor communication 8
Total : 340
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Strongly disagr Agree
W Agree 39.7%
W Disagree 2.4%
W Neutral 19.4%
W Strongly agree 21.5%
W Strongly disagree  17.1%
Total: 100.0%
Strongly ag
Neutrak Disagree
Agree 135
Disagree 8
Neutral 66

Stronelv agree 73




Stronelv disagree

58

Total :

340

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes

Occasionally/Sometime:
lever

very time

W Every time 63.2%
I Never 1.5%
B Occasionally/Sometimes  10.0%
B Rarely 1.2%
M Usualy 24.1%

Total: 100.0%

Everv time 215

Never 5
Occasionallv/Sometimes 34

Rarelv 4

Usuallv 82

Total : 340

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities

for students

Never 13
Often 38
Rarelv 17
Reeularlv 212

W Never 3.8%
Often 11.2%
W Rarely 5.0%

M Reguarly  624%
M Sometimes  17.6%
Total: 100.0%




Sometimes 60

Total : 340

9 The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

—Moderate
ot at all

Very litt

B Moderate 22.9%
M Notatal 2.1%
W Somewhat 7.1%
W Toagreatextent 64.4%
W Very little 3.5%
Total: 100.0%
To a great extent Somewhat
Moderate 78
Not at all 7
Somewhat 24
To a ereat extent 219
Verv little 12
Total : 340
10 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
Strongly disagr Agree
W Agree 38.8%
W Disagree 7.4%
M Neutral 18.8%

W Strongly agree 17.1%
W Strongly disagree  17.9%
Total: 100.0%

\—Dnsagree

Agree 132
Disagree 25
Neutral 64

Stronelv agree 58




"
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W Agree 39.4%
W Disagree 5.3%
W Neutral 20.0%

Il Strongly agree 17.4%
W Strongly disagree  17.9%

Total: 100.0%
W Agree 40.3%
W Disagree 2.9%
W Neutral 16.2%

W Strongly agree 24.4%
W Strongly disagree  16.2%
Total: 100.0%

Stronelv disagree 61
Total : 340
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
‘—Dlsegree
Agree 134
Disagree 18
Neutral 68
Stronelv agree 59
Stronelv disagree 61
Total : 340
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
-Agree
Disagree
Agree 137
Disagree 10
Neutral 55

Stronelv agree

83




Stronelv disagree 55

Total : 340

13 The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

Very goo Excellent

M Excelent  37.9%

Fair 1.2%
W Good 14.7%
W Option 1 12.4%

W Poor 2.1%
Verygood 31.8%
Total: 100.0%

Poor-

Option 1

Excellent 129

Fair 4

Good 50

Option 1 42

Poor 74

Verv good 108

Total : 340

14 The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

W Fuly 57.9%

W Partially 5.6%
M Reasonably 29.4%
W Sight 4.7%
W Unable to 2.4%

Total: 100.0%

Pamaw—‘

Fullv 197

Partiallv 19

Reasonablv 100




Slightlv 16

Unable to 8

Total : 340

15 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications

Usual

Rarel
Occasionally/Sometime:

W Every time 70.0%
I Never 0.9%
M Occasionally/Sometimes  10.0%
W Rarely 2.4%
W Usualy 16.8%

Total: 100.0%

Never Every time
Everv time 238
Never 3
Occasionallv/Sometimes 34
Rarelv 8
Usuallv 57
Total : 340

16 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

larginally
[~ Moderately

’7No( atall

M Marginaly  1.8%
W Moderately 10.0%
W Notatal 1.5%
M Significantly  36.2%
M Verywel  50.6%
Total: 100.0%

Significantly

Marginallv 6

Moderatelv 34

Not at all 5




Significantlv 123

Verv well 172

Total : 340

17 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

W Every time 64.7%
I Never 1.5%
M Occasionally/Sometimes  11.5%
W Rarely 26%
W Usualy 19.7%

Total: 100.0%

‘Occasionally/Sometimes-
Every time

Everv time 220

Never 5
Occasionallv/Sometimes 39

Rarelv 9

Usuallv 67

Total : 340

18 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

W30-49%  7.6%
W 50-69%  16.2%
W70-89%  37.1%

W Above 90% 25.3%
W Below29% 13.8%
Total: 100.0%

30-49% 26

50 - 69% 55

70-89% 126




19

Above 90%

86

Occasionally/Sometimes:
1 don't have a mentor

W Every time 61.5%
| | don't have a mentor 2.4%
M Occasionally/Sometimes  11.5%
W Rarely 2.6%
W Usually 22.1%
Total: 100.0%

Below 29% a7

Total : 340
Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you

—Every time

Everv time 209

I don’t have a mentor 8

Occasionallv/Sometimes 39

Rarelv 9

Usuallv 75

Total : 340

10
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Analysis of Student’s’ feedback Report

The online survey was based on four-point scale grading system.3D pie charts
were drawn individually for each of the 8 core aspects showing the relative
percentage of each of the four responses.

4 3 2
85 to 100%, Satisfied, 55 to 69%, Poorly, Not satisfied, Below 30%,
Thoroughly, . Agree, 70 — Just satisfactorily, Disagree, 30 — Won’t teach at
Always effective, 89%, Good, Sometimes 49%, Very little, all, Very poor
Excellent, . ) communication,
Always fair, Moderate, unfalr,‘ . D1.sagree, Rarely, Poor, Unfair,
Every time, Usually, Occasionally/Someti Slightly, Never, Not at all,
Regularly, Reasonably, mes, Sometimes, Marginally, Strongly
Significantly, Very well, Moderately, Neutral, Usually unfair, disagree, I don’t
Strongly agree, Often, Usually Partially, Somewhat, Fair, Generally have a mentor,
Fully, To a great - - : Unable to,

’ fair, Very good, Neutral, Somewhat, ineffective, Strongly

extent, Above
90%, Highly
satisfied

Sometimes
effective,
Satisfactorily,
70 to 84%

50 — 69%, Partly
satisfied

Indifferently, 30
to 54%

disagree, Not at
all, Below 29%,
Strongly
disagree, Not at
all satisfied
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Our Strength: Curriculum and teaching, Student-Teacher
interactions, Laboratory facilities, Examination system, functioning
of the college office, Overall college infrastructure, Mentoring,
Library facilities.

Our Weakness:, Infrastructure.

Actions Taken:

Analyzing the Feedback received from the students in the Academic Session
2022-23 the following actions have been taken to improve the overall Teaching-
learning experience.

Students’ feedback in Curriculum and teaching, Students- Teacher’s interaction,
Library and Laboratory facilities are satisfactory. Our central weakness is the lack
of infrastructure. We are trying our best to develop the infrastructure of the
college. Applications have been sent to the Higher Education Department for
necessary action.



